obtained by detailed calculations (image)

In the top 4 sectors
＞

In sectors other than t
he top 4

＜
Cities in which high-aggregation
manufacturing industries are mainly
located are expected to reduce
emissions after adjustment.

(1) Calculating the weighted average basic unit of
CO2 emissions per amount of activity in the top 4
sectors and those other than the top 4

[1000t-CO2/Billion yen]

  CASBEE for Cities 81
 (2011 Edition)

Copyright○c 2011 Japan Sustainable Building Consortium (JSBC)

[Result of preliminary calculation based on Method 2]

TableⅢ.2: Result of preliminary calculation of CO2 emissions in individual municipalities
according to Method 2

 A B (B-A)/A C D=A/C E=B/C
 Total emissions

of the
manufacturing
industry (Before

adjustment)

Total emissions
of the

manufacturing
industry (After
adjustment)

Increase-
decrease
rate by

adjustment

Adjusted
population in

2005

Per-capita CO2
emissions of
the adjusted

population (Before
adjustment)

Per-capita CO2
emissions of
the adjusted

population (After
adjustment)

 Top 4
sectors

Sectors
other than
the top 4

 (t-CO2) (t-CO2) (t-CO2) (t-CO2) ％ People (t-CO2/People) (t-CO2/People)
City A 5,517,296 2,745,617 2,703,643 41,974 -50.2% 102,459 53.8 26.8
City B 138,620 140,070 83,263 56,807 1.0% 174,080 0.8 0.8
City C - - - - - 4,149 - -
City D 31,453 59,665 24,687 34,978 89.7% 447,580 0.1 0.1
City E 7,723,293 6,067,569 3,571,136 2,496,423 -21.4% 3,392,386 2.3 1.8
City F 17,276,356 16,437,847 14,743,583 1,694,264 -4.9% 1,240,724 13.9 13.2
City G 1,827,122 2,078,965 1,726,065 352,901 13.8% 433,914 4.2 4.8
City H 189,353 268,737 123,552 145,185 41.9% 110,911 1.7 2.4
City I 6,457,116 9,376,029 1,393,817 7,982,212 45.2% 428,697 15.1 21.9
City J 4,949,900 7,910,824 7,092,692 818,132 59.8% 308,626 16.0 25.6
City K 1,689,199 2,193,303 1,178,218 1,015,086 29.8% 1,528,896 1.1 1.4
City L 10,944,627 6,386,107 5,352,736 1,033,371 -41.7% 801,273 13.7 8.0
City M 4,874,884 3,907,770 3,640,147 267,624 -19.8% 383,172 12.7 10.2
City N 19,684,023 15,446,444 13,816,767 1,629,647 -21.5% 464,017 42.4 33.3
City O 1,815,312 2,791,170 2,696,819 94,351 53.8% 180,009 10.1 15.5
City P - - - - - 4,678 - -
City Q 11,316,563 7,471,875 6,940,247 531,628 -34.0% 1,006,986 11.2 7.4
City R 119,655 213,901 195,818 18,083 78.8% 29,665 4.0 7.2
City S - - - - - 53,512 - -

N/B) “-” indicates “Not applicable”

49.8%

101.0%

189.7%

78.6%

141.9%
129.8%

58.3%

80.2%78.5%

153.8%

66.0%

178.8%159.8%

145.2%

95.1%

113.8%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

200%

都
市

A

都
市

B

都
市

C

都
市

D

都
市

E

都
市

F

都
市

G

都
市

H

都
市

I

都
市

J

都
市

K

都
市

L

都
市

M

都
市

N

都
市

O

都
市

P

都
市

Q

都
市

R

都
市

S

控除前 控除後

FigureⅢ.5: Adjustment rate of L in individual municipalities according to Method 2

C
ity

 A

C
ity

 B

C
ity

 C

C
ity

 D

C
ity

 E

C
ity

 F

C
ity

 G

C
ity

 H

C